Issue 4 - July 2008 1 www.zetex.com
© Diodes Incorporated 2008 www.diodes.com
LM4040
Precision micropower shunt voltage references
Description
The LM4040 is a family of bandgap circuits
designed to achieve precision micro-power
voltage references of 2.5V, 3.0V and 5.0V. The

Issue 4 - July 2008 2 www.zetex.com
© Diodes Incorporated 2008 www.diodes.com
Ordering information
Absolute maximum ratings
Continuous reverse current (IR) ...................................... 20mA
Continuous forward current (IREF) .................................. 10mA
Operating junction temperature .....................................  -40°C to 150°C
Storage temperature .......................................................  -55°C to 150°C
Operation above the absolute maximum rating may cause device failure. Operation at the
absolute maximum ratings, for extended periods, may reduce device reliability.
Unless otherwise stated voltages specified are relative to the ANODE pin.
Package thermal data
Recommended operating conditions
25oC
Tol
Voltage
(V)
Order Code Package
Part
mark
Status Reel Size
Tape
Width
Quantity
per reel
0.2%
2.5
LM4040B25FTA SOT23 R2B Active 7”,  180mm 8mm 3000
LM4040B25H5TA SC75 R2B Active 7”,  180mm 8mm 3000
3.0
LM4040B30FTA SOT23 R3B Active 7”,  180mm 8mm 3000
LM4040B30H5TA SC75 R3B Active 7”,  180mm 8mm 3000
5.0
LM4040B50FTA SOT23 R5B Active 7”,  180mm 8mm 3000
LM4040B50H5TA SC75 R5B Active 7”,  180mm 8mm 3000
0.5%
2.5
LM4040C25FTA SOT23 R2C Active 7”,  180mm 8mm 3000
LM4040C25H5TA SC75 R2C Active 7”,  180mm 8mm 3000
3.0
LM4040C30FTA SOT23 R3C Active 7”,  180mm 8mm 3000
LM4040C30H5TA SC75 R3C Active 7”,  180mm 8mm 3000
5.0
LM4040C50FTA SOT23 R5C Active 7”,  180mm 8mm 3000
LM4040C50H5TA SC75 R5C Active 7”,  180mm 8mm 3000
1%
2.5
LM4040D25FTA SOT23 R2D Active 7”,  180mm 8mm 3000
LM4040D25H5TA SC75 R2D Active 7”,  180mm 8mm 3000
3.0
LM4040D30FTA SOT23 R3D Active 7”,  180mm 8mm 3000
LM4040D30H5TA SC75 R3D Active 7”,  180mm 8mm 3000
5.0
LM4040D50FTA SOT23 R5D Active 7”,  180mm 8mm 3000
LM4040D50H5TA SC75 R5D Active 7”,  180mm 8mm 3000
Package �JA PDIS
Tamb =25°C,  TJ = 150°C
SOT23 380°C/W 330mW
SC75 380°C/W 330mW